TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM861058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900817953
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCMS Holdings PLC		11/06/2017	Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCMS Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	PCMS House	
Internal Address:	Torwood Close, Westwood Business Park	
City:	Coventry, West Midlands	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	CV4 8HX	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942833	VISION TWENTY ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125079153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: lap@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Pieroni
Address Line 1: 66 Palmer Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 49B

Address Line 4: Bronxville, NEW YORK 10708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lisa A. PieroniSIGNATURE:/Lisa A. Pieroni/DATE SIGNED:12/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=pcms holdings plc to ltd_20231214125233#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0242

900821282



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 4156083

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

PCMS HOLDINGS PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

PCMS HOLDINGS LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

LGGFEXC* LD1 03/11/2017 #99 COMPANIES HOUSE

Given at Companies House on 6th November 2017



RECORDED: 12/01/2023



TRADEMARK
REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0243